## 503781175 04/13/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3827821

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:		1	1	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOSEPH J. OLIVER			04/11/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	DESIG	DESIGN SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	3601 0	3601 CALVERT ST.		
Internal Address:	STE 6	STE 6		
City:	LINCC	LINCOLN		
State/Country:	NEBR	NEBRASKA		
Postal Code:	68506	68506		
Property TypeApplication Number:2		<b>Number</b> 29550512		
	be sent to f provide : :	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will 612-305-1227 ahoernemann@mrgs.com MATTHEW W. ADAMS 111 THIRD AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 350 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55		
SIGNATURE:		/Matthew W. Adams, Reg#	/Matthew W. Adams, Reg# 43459/	
DATE SIGNED:		04/13/2016	04/13/2016	
		0 0. = 0 . 0		

Docket 206.10380101

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, **Joseph J. Oliver**, with residence and citizenship as indicated below; along with Kenneth L. McConnell, have made an invention in

## **ROLL-OVER PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE**

Filed: January 5, 2016

Application No.: 29/550,512

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto **DESIGN SERVICES**, **INC. ("Company")**, a corporation of Nebraska, having its principal office at 3601 Calvert St, Ste 6, Lincoln, Nebraska, 68506, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment by the Company), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to **DESIGN SERVICES, INC**. (and/or its successors, assigns, and nominees) as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

) SS.

Zer Joseph J. Oliver

Name: Residence: Citizenship:

Lincoln, NE US

STATE OF NROVASI COUNTY OF (CUNCUSTER

Date 4-11-2016

On this <u>1</u> day of <u>HDV1</u> 2016, before me personally appeared <u>Joseph J. Oliver</u>, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Jotary Public



**RECORDED: 04/13/2016**